MODEL: M6NXT
Screw Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6N Series
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• 7.5-mm wide ultra-slim design
• Low profile allows the M6N module mounted in a 120-mm

(4.02)
MODEL: M6NXT–[1][2]–R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number:  M6NXT-[1][2]-R[3]
  Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
   (e.g. M6NXT-2Z1-R/UL)
• Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 1000°C)
• Output range (e.g. 4 – 20mA DC)
[1] INPUT THERMOCOUPLE
1: (PR)
2: K (CA)
3: E (CRC)
4: J (IC)
5: T (CC)
6: B (RH)
7: R
8: S
N: N
0: Specify (Please provide a emf table.)
(Configurator software is used to change the input type and
precise range.)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
V3: Range -5 – +5 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Output Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
blank: CE marking
/UL: UL approval (CE marking)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M6CFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Power input: Via the Installation Base (model: M6NBS)
or  M3 screw terminal (torque 0.5 N·m)
Recommended solderless terminal: Max. 5.8 mm (0.23”)
wide; Ones with insulation sleeve do not fit.
Applicable wire size 0.2 – 2.5 mm2
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: -2 – +102 %
(Negative current output is not available.)
Zero adjustment: -2 to +2% (PC programming)
Span adjustment: 98 to 102% (PC programming)
Burnout: Upscale standard; downscale or no burnout
optional by programming
Linearization: Standard
Cold Junction Compensation: CJC sensor incorporated
Power LED: Green light turns on when the power is supplied.
MODEL: M6NXT
Status indicator LED: Orange LED; Flashing patterns